ORDINANCE NO. 31-2002

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE REPEALING ORDINANCE 19-2001 (TOW SERVICE AGREEMENT)

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE DOES HEREBY ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Ordinance 19-2001 (Tow Service Agreement) is hereby repealed.

SECTION 2. Effective Date and Publication

This Ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days after its adoption. In lieu of publication of the full text of the ordinance within 15 days after its passage, a summary of the ordinance may be published at least five days prior to and fifteen (15) days after adoption by the City Council and a certified copy shall be posted in the office of the City Clerk, pursuant to GC 36933(c)(1).

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 4th day of September 2002.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGX/E. JACKSON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

EFFECTIVE DATE: OCTOBER 4, 2002

AYES:

Soares, Briggs, Scherman,

Leary, Cooper

NOES:

None

ABSTAIN:

None

ABSENT:

None